Agnico Eagle feels this addition should remain as it allows for flexibility on-site and storage requirements.  

Part F, Item 4: The Discharge of Effluent from the Final Discharge Point at Monitoring 
Program Station MEL-14 to Meliadine Lake shall not exceed the total authorized volume of 
two million six hundred thousand (2,600,000) cubic metres per year during the Operations 
of the Meliadine Mine, or as otherwise approved by the Board in writing. 

CIRNAC Suggest adding “be minimized to the degree possible but under no 
circumstance to exceedl” …. Agnico Eagle does not agree with the addition, as the language has been developed and agreed with the KivIA.